Privacy Policy for I.S.A Health Solutions LLC

Effective Date: January 1, 2025

I.S.A Health Solutions LLC ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website www.isahealthsolutionsllc.com (the "Website"). Please read this policy carefully. If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, please do not access the Website.

I. Information We Collect

a. Personal Information

We may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us, including but not limited to:

- Name
- Email address
- Phone number
- Mailing address
- Any other information you choose to provide via contact forms, account registration, or other interactive features of the Website.

b. Non-Personal Information

We may automatically collect non-personal information about you, such as:

- IP address
- Browser type
- Operating system
- Pages visited
- Time and date of your visit
- Referring URL

II. How We Use Your Information

We may use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- To provide and improve our services.
- To respond to your inquiries and communicate with you.

- To process transactions and send you related information.
- To personalize your experience on the Website.
- To send you updates, promotions, and marketing materials (only if you have opted in).
- To comply with legal obligations and enforce our terms and conditions.

III. How We Share Your Information

We do not sell, rent, or trade your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information in the following cases:

- With Service Providers: We may share your information with trusted third-party vendors who assist us in operating our Website or conducting our business.
- Compliance with Laws: We may disclose your information if required to do so by law or in response to valid legal requests.
- **Business Transfers:** In the event of a merger, sale, or acquisition, your information may be transferred as part of the business assets.

SMS-Related Data Usage: SMS opt-in or phone numbers for the purpose of SMS are not being shared with any third party and affiliate company for marketing purposes.

IV. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience on our Website. Cookies are small files stored on your device that help us recognize your preferences and understand how you interact with our Website. You can adjust your browser settings to refuse cookies or alert you when cookies are being sent. However, some features of the Website may not function properly without cookies.

V. Data Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, or destruction. However, please note that no data transmission or storage system can be guaranteed to be 100% secure. Use the Website at your own risk.

VI. Your Privacy Rights

Depending on your location, you may have certain privacy rights, including:

- Access to the personal information we hold about you.
- The right to request corrections or updates to your personal information.
- The right to request deletion of your personal information.

To exercise these rights, please contact us at info@isahealthsolutionsllc.org.

VII. Third-Party Links

Our Website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these websites. Please review the privacy policies of any third-party sites you visit.

VIII. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be reflected with a new "Effective Date" at the top of this policy. We encourage you to review this page periodically to stay informed about how we are protecting your information.

XI. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us:

I.S.A Health Solutions LLC 500 Victory Rd Suite 400, Quincy, MA 02171, United States (+1)857-810-0172 info@isahealthsolutionsllc.org